Upper Valley Board of REALTORS®
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY

REALTORS®

Austin Market Properties
1741 NH Route 4A
Enfield, NH 03748
Ph: (603)309-7401
DR Victoria Rogers
Email: rogers@austinmarket.com

Bassette Real Estate Group
611 Route 12
Hartland, VT 05048
Ph: (802)238-9393
DR (S) John Bassette
Email: john@bassetteregroup.com
R Terry Boone
Email: terry@bassetteregroup.com

Bayley Associates
PO Box 177
Etna NH 03750
Ph: (603)643-6380
Fax: (603)643-4530
DR Robert Bailey
Email: rbailey@bayleyassociates.com

Beacon Realty Group, LLC
1 School Street
Lebanon, NH 03784
Ph: (802)526-4243
Fax: (802)280-8800
DR Jerry Rich
Email: boxerproperty@live.com

R Chad Faria

Email: director@rpmbeacon.com
R Samuel Roberts

Email: pm2@rpmbeacon.com
R Brendan Whitney

Email:

brendan@beaconrealtygroupllc.com

Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Verani Realty

5 Allen Street, #1
Hanover, NH 03755
Ph: (603)643-8822
DR Lori Shipulski
Email: lori.shipulski@verani.com

R Carter Auch

Email: carter.auch@verani.com
R Zackary Bourque

Email: zack.bourque@verani.com
R Salvatore Cania, III

Cell: (603)286-0016
Email: sal.cania@verani.com

R Sarah Carter
Email: sarah.carter@verani.com
R Jeffrey “Andy” Clouse

Email: andy.clouse@verani.com
R(S)  Tyler Chynoweth
Email: tyler.chynoweth@verani.com

R Marco Day

Email: marco.day@verani.com
R Alison Griffin

Email: alisongriff@gmail.com
R Tyler Hall

Email: tyler.hall@verani.com
Ryan Romano
Email: ryan.romano@verani.com
Jaime Taylor-Durell
Email: jaime.durell@verani.com
Grant Tyler
Email: grant.tyler@verani.com
Jaime “Martha” Tyler
Email: j.marthatyler@gmail.com
R Jennifer Zorko

Email: jennifer.zorko@verani.com
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Big Green Real Estate

15 Buck Road

Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)643-3942

Fax: (603)653-8267

DR William “Star” Johnson
Email: star@biggreenre.com

Black House Real Estate
27 Bank Street
Lebanon, NH 03766
Ph: (603)678-8056
DR Jennifer Snyder Fogg
Email: jenny@blackhousere.com

R Jeffrey Fogg

Email: jeff@blackhousere.com
R Devin Josler

Email: devin@blackhousere.com
R Annaleigh Lynch

Email: annaleigh@blackhousere.com

C. G. Shepherd Realty, LLC
PO Box 792
Grantham, NH 03753
Ph: (603)863-2809
Fax: (603)863-1226
Web:  www.shepherd-realty.com
DR Carol Shepherd
Email: carol@sheprealty.com

R Nic Shepherd

Email: nic@sheprealty.com
R Shelbie Clukey Shepherd

Email: shelbie@sheprealty.com
R Debra Goodwin

Email: debbie@sheprealty.com
R Kerrie Roy

Email: Kkerrie@sheprealty.com

Century 21 Cardinal
381 Main Street, Suite 1
Nashua, NH 03060
Ph: (603)889-3233
Fax: (603)882-4474
Web:  www.findahomenh.com
DR Richard Cardinal

Email: c2l1cardinalnhoffice@gmail.com
R Martha Calope

Email: virgelio.marthacalope@gmail.com
R Anda Brandus

Email: anda@brandusrealty.com
R William Brown
R

Email: realestatebill31@yahoo.com
Andrew Doyle
Email: adoylel237@gmail.com
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Anita Poulin
Email: anitacfl@comcast.net
Corinne Shea
Email: corlavoiel @aol.com

Coldwell Banker Lifestyles.
8 W. Wheelock Street
Hanover, NH 03755

Ph:
Fax:
DR

R

(603)643-6406

(603)643-1887

Charlene Gaudette

Email: charlene@thecblife.com
Jeffrey Batchelder

Direct Line: (603)667-5053
Email: jeff@thecblife.com
Gabbie Black

Email: gabbie@thecblife.com
Nan Carroll

Direct Line: (603) 643-9494
Email: Nan@Thecblife.com
Rowan Carroll

Email: rowan@thecblife.com
Stephanie Casazza

Email: stephanie@thecblife.com
Kirsten Elin

Email: Kirsten@Thecblife.com
Joseph Flanagan

Email: joeflanagan@thecblife.com
Emily Goss

Email: Emily@Thecblife.com
Rowen Goss

Email: rgoss@Thecblife.com
Susan B. Green

Direct Line: (603) 643-1885
Email: Susan@Thecblife.com
Pat Greene

Direct Line: (603) 643-9395
Email: Pat@Thecblife.com

R Marin Haney
Email: marin@thecblife.com
Jill Axtell Harlow

Email: jill@thecblife.com
Annette Hartley-White

Email: annette@thecblife.com
Ann Hess

Email: ann@thecblife.com
Lindsay Knittle

Email: lindsay@thecblife.com
Megan Lavik

Email: megan@thecblife.com
Shenia Lyford

Email: shenia@thecblife.com
Shane MacDonald

Email: shane@Thecblife.com
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R Liam McCarthy
Direct Line: (603) 643-9392
Email: Liam@Thecblife.com
R Amy Redpath
Direct Line: (603) 643-9405
Email: Amy@Thecblife.com
R Heidi Reiss
Direct Line: (603) 643-1889
Email: Heidi@Thecblife.com

R Jerry Roberts

Email: jerry@thecblife.com
R Melissa Robinson

Email: melissa@thecblife.com
R Heidi Ruth

Direct Line: (603) 667-1730

Email: hruth@thecblife.com
R Paula Small

Direct Line: (603) 643-9396

Email: Paula@Thecblife.com

R Wynne Washburn

Email: Wynne@Thecblife.com
R Delia Wallace

Email: delia.wallace@gmail.com
R Sam Westelman

Email: sam@shelley-co.com
R Wendie Wright

Email: wendie@thecblife.com

Coldwell Banker Lifestyles
18 Pioneer Point
Grantham, NH 03753
Ph: 617-4440
Fax: 863-7132
DR DeeAnn Shepherd
Email: deeannre@gmail.com
R Kyle Shepherd
Email: kshepre@gmail.com

Dave Walthour Real Estate
119A Hanover Street
PO Box 711
Lebanon, NH 03748
Ph: (603)254-4052
DR Dave Walthour
Email: thebrokerdave@gmail.com

Deb White, Broker
140 Lake Shore Road
Manchester, NH 03109
Ph: (603)644-1111
DR Deb White
Email: email@debwhite.net

eXp Realty
6 Loudon Road, Suite 504
Concord, NH 03301
Ph: (888)398-7062
DR (S) Debbie Ball
Email: Debbie.ball@exprealty.com

eXp Realty
170 Commerce Way
Portsmouth, NH 03801
Ph: (888)398-7062
DR (S) Debbie Ball
Email: Debbie.ball@exprealty.net

R Elena Borriello

Email: elena.borriello@beangroup.com
R Jesse Truman

Email: Truman.jj@gmail.com
R Linda White

Email: linda.white@beangroup.com

Four Seasons Sotheby's Int'l Realty
17 % Lebanon St.
Hanover, NH 03755
Ph: (603)643-6070
Fax:  (603)676-7595
DR Eric Johnston
Email: eric.johnston@fourseasonssir.com
R Kate Cassidy
Email: kate.cassidy@fourseasonssir.com
R Jane Eakin
Email: jane.eakin@fourseasonssir.com

R Jason Farrar

Email: jay.farrar@fourseasonssir.com
R Xenia Heaton

Email: xenia.heaton@fourseasonssir.com
R Bruce McLaughry

Email: buff. mclaughry@fourseasonssir.com
R Leah McLaughry

Email: leah.mclaughry@fourseasonssir.com
R Gaige Pequeno

Email:

gaige.pequeno@fourseasonssir.com
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Four Seasons Sotheby's Int'l Realty
103 Route 5 North
Fairlee, VT 05045-9701

Ph:
Fax:
DR

R

(802) 333-4701

(802) 333-4705

Bromley, Dale

Email: dale.bromley@fourseasonssir.com
Chuck Clifford

Email: chuck.clifford@fourseasonssir.com
Kaylee Heathe

Email: Kaylee.heathe@fourseasonssir.com
Penny Loschiavo

Email:
penny.loschiavo@fourseasonssir.com
Calef Maccini

Email: calef.maccini@fourseasonssir.com

Granite Northland Associates
POB 355
Canaan, NH 03741

Ph: (603)523-7200
Fax: (603)523-9994
Email: office@granitenorthland.com
Web:  www.granitenorthland.com
DR Doreen Wyman

Email: doreen.wyman@granitenorthland.com
R Bonnie Edge

Email: bedgelgranitenorthland@gmail.com
R Tiffany Favreau

Email: tiffanyfavreau@yahoo.com
R Marcy Innes

Email: marcyinnes@gmail.com
Higgerson & Company

15 Gile Drive, Unit 2A
Hanover, NH 03755

Ph:
DR
Email:

(802)291-0436
Richard Higgerson
rick@higgersonteam.com

Housing Solutions Real Estate
Hanover Road Professional Center
367 Route 120, Unit B-7

Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph:
Fax:
Web:
DR

R

(603)643-4800
(603)643-4811
www.hs-re.com

Carol Robert

Email: carol@hs-re.com
Penny Klotz

Email: penny@hs-re.com
Matt Mclntyre

Email: matt@hs-re.com

KCC Properties Realty, Inc.
32 Lebanon Street, Suite A
Hanover, NH 03755
Ph: (603)643-5966
Cell: (603)359-3158
DR Jolin Salazar-Kish
Email: jolin@kccproperties.com

Keller Williams Metropolitan
168 S. River Road
Bedford, NH 03110
Ph: (603)232-8282
DR Alan Rice
Email: arice@kw.com
R Sabrina Tatham
Email: sabrina.tatham@gmail.com
Keller Williams Coastal Lakes & Mountains
53 South Main Street, Suite 5B
Hanover, NH 03755
Ph: (603) 569-4663
DR (S) Nate Dickey
Email: ndickey@kw.com
R Anthony Batey, II1
Email: albatey3@gmail.com

R Taylor Medeiros-Batey
Email: taylormbatey@gmail.com
R Kristen Culhane
Email: kculhane@kw.com
R Randy Snelling
Email: rsnelling@kw.com
R Leila Tarantelli

Email: leilatarantelli@gmail.com

Keller Williams Vermont/So. Burlington
68 Randall Street
South Burlington, VT 05403
Ph: (802)654-8500
R (S)  Brian Armstrong

Email: mca@vermontkw.com
R Renae Bouchard

Email: stellarrenae@kw.com
R (S) Shawna Fox

Email: shawna@kateandco.realestate.com

R (S) Katie Gilbert

Email: kate@kateandco.realestate.com

R Allison Griep

Email: allison@kateandco.realestate.com

Keller Williams Vermont — Woodstock
59 Central Street
Woodstock, VT 05091
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Ph: (802)432-3105
DR (S) Nate Dickey
Email: ndickey@kw.com
R (S) Raelene Robinson-Garrow
Email: raelenegarrow(@gmail.com
R (S) Kirsten Dole
Email: kirsten@kateandco.realestate

LaBombard Peterson Realty Group, LLC
#4 Willis House 2 South Park Street
PO Box 285
Lebanon, NH 03766
Ph: (603)448-0600
DR Lynne LaBombard
Email: lynne@labombardpeterson.com
R Kathy Peterson
Email: kathy@labombardpeterson.com

Lang McLaughry Commercial Real Estate
93 South Main Street
West Lebanon, NH 03784
Ph: (603)298-8904
DR Cam Brown

Email: cam.brown@lmsre.com
R Christopher Hoskin

Email: chris.hoskin@lmsre.com

Lauren Young Brokerage Co., LLC
PO Box 215
Barton, VT 05822
Ph: (808)281-7558
DR Lauren Young
Email: laurenyoungbroker@gmail.com

LindeMac Real Estate
PO Box 5244
Hanover, NH 03755
Ph: (603)643-4900
Fax: (603)643-4911
DR Linde McNamara
Email: linde@lindemac.com

R Laurent Daubas

Email: laurent@lindemac.com
R Barbara Heyl

Email: barbaraheyl3@gmail.com
R John McNamara

Email: johnmacpv(@gmail.com
R Diana McNamara

Email: diana@lindemac.com

Lyman Realty Inc.
163 Central Street
Woodsville, NH 03785

Ph: (603)747-2796
Fax: (603)747-2797
DR Heidi DeBrino
Email: hidebrino@gmail.com

R Paul Kidder
Email: plkidder@charter.net
R Matthew Lyman

Email: mattlymanre@gmail.com

Martha E. Diebold Real Estate
PO Box 30

Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)643-4200

Fax: (603)643-4270

Web:  www.marthadiebold.com

DR Susanne Pacilio
Email: spacilio@marthadiebold.com
R Jane B. Darrach

Home Phone: (603) 448-3328
Email: jdarrach@marthadiebold.com

Martha E. Diebold Real Estate
POB 1
Lyme NH 03768
Ph: (603)795-4816
Fax: (603)795-4222
Web:  www.marthadiebold.com
DR Martha E. Diebold
Email: mdiebold@marthadiebold.com
R Jo Ann Riemer
Email: jriemer@marthadiebold.com

Mint Real Estate Group
37 Bank Street
Lebanon, NH 03766
Ph: (603)727-9583
DR Megan Moseley
Email: megan@mintgroupuv.com

R John Kerber
Email: jakerber95@gmail.com
R Susan Ricker

Email: suerickerre@gmail.com

Next Home Modern Realty
89 North Main Street

West Lebanon, NH 03784
Ph: (603)763-3003
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DR

R

Brian Molloy

Email: brian@nexthomemodernrealty.com
Spenser Molloy

Email:

spenser@nexthomemodernrealty.com

Northeast Commercial Realty
46 Centerra Parkway, Suite 102
Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph:
Fax:
DR

R

(603)298-9999

(603)298-5065

Bukk G. Carleton, III

Email: bgcarleton@gmail.com
Kelly-Sue Caron

Email: kscaron@yahoo.com

REAL BROKER, LLC
39 Central Street, Suite 201B
Woodstock, VT 05091

Ph:
DR

R

R(S)

(802)613-0729

Sandy Reavill

Email: sandyreavill@gmail.com
Josh Gray

Email: kenanjoshuagra
Evan Russell

Email: evanrussellvt@gmail.com

mail.com

RE/MAX Group 1 REALTORS®
PO Box 321
Norwich VT 05055

Ph:
Fax:
DR

(802)649-1333

(802)649-5441

Cheryl Herrmann

Email: Cheryl.L.Herrmann@gmail.com

RE/MAX Upper Valley Partners
120 South Main Street
West Lebanon, NH 03784

Ph:
Fax:
DR
R

R

(603)298-8900
(603)298-8150

Gerry Stark

Email: gerry@uvmaxre.com
William Arnold

Email: will@uvmaxre.com
Jennifer Luce

Email: jenna@uvmaxre.com

Deborah Roberts

Email: deb@uvmaxre.com
Erika Smith

Email: erika@uvmaxre.com
Jill Stark

Email: jill@uvmaxre.com

Roger Clarkson, Real Estate
PO Box 5001
Hanover NH 03755
Ph: (603)643-6004
Fax: (603)643-0093
DR Roger Clarkson
Email: roger@rogerclarkson.com
R Colby Clarkson
Email: colby@rogerclarkson.com

Roger J. Roberts Real Estate

6 South Street

Lebanon, N 03766

Ph: (603)448-4005

Fax:  (603)448-2472

DR Roger “Peter” Roberts, Jr.

Email: peter@rogerjrobertsrealestate.com

Snyder Donegan Real Estate Group
35 South Main Street
Hanover, NH 03755
Ph: (603)643-0599
DR David Donegan
Email:
david.donegan@snyderdonegan.com
R Bonnie Bergeron
Email:
bonnie.bergeron@snyderdonegan.com
R(S)  Karol Gomes
Email:
karol.gomes@snyderdonegan.com
R Tamara Sullivan

Email: tami.sullivan@snyderdonegan.com

Staggs-Warren Associates
PO Box 640
Enfield NH 03748
Ph: (603)632-5525
Email: info@staggs-warren.com
Web:  www.staggs-warren.com
DR William A. Warren, GRI
Email: staggswarren77@gmail.com

Susan Cole Realty Group, LLC
162 Mechanic Street, Suite 1
Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph: (603)448-4500
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Cell: (603)381-5522

DR Susan Cole

Email: susan@susancolerealty.com
Brendan Callahan

Email: brendancallahan2@gmail.com
Eric Cole

Email: eric@susancolerealty.com
Darlene Sprague

Email: darlene@susancolerealty.com
Dawn Troutman

Email: dawn@susancolerealty.com

~ = =

=

Twin State Realty, LLC
4 Main Street
Newport, NH 03773
Ph. (603)863-2200
Fax (603)863-2262
DR April Shepard
Email: rashepard5@yahoo.com

R Deborah Ostrom
Email: debbie@rivervalleypm.com
R Amy Vashaw
avashaw(@thetwinstaterealty.com
R Henry Vashaw

Email: hvashaw@thetwinstaterealty.com

Vanessa Stone Real Estate, LLC
468-7 US Rte 4
Enfield, NH 03748
Ph: (603)632-5757
Fax: (603)632-5727
Web:  www.vanessastonere.com
DR Vanessa Stone
Email: vanessa@vanessastonere.com

R Frederick Bender

Email: fbender@vanessastonere.com
R Jill Kenney

Email: jill@vanessastonere.com
R Casey Cantlin

Email: casey@vanessastonere.com
R Gordon Gooch

Email: gordon@vanessastonere.com
R Frederick G. Lane

Email: fred@vanessastonere.com
R Nicole soucy

Email: nicole@vanessastonere.com
R Sam Vidal

Email: sam@yvanessastonere.com

Vanessa Stone Real Estate, LLC
195 Mechanic Street
Lebanon, NH 03766
Ph: (603)727-9153
DR Mary Chamberlin
Email: mary@vanessastonere.com

R Amy Morse
Email: morseamy@msn.com
R Wendy Piper

Email: wendy@vanessastonere.com

Williamson Group Sotheby’s Int., Realty
24 Elm Street
Woodstock, VT 05091
Ph: (802)457-2000
Fax: (802)457-2761
DR (S) Laird Bradley
Email: laird.bradley@sothebysrealty.com

R(S)  Rachel Arsenault

Email:
Rachel.arsenault@williamson-group.com
R John Chapin
Email: johnchapin8@gmail.com
R Alan DiStasio — Direct Line 603-359-1068

Email: ridgelinerealtypartners@gmail.com

Willow Brook Realty
PO Box 1008
Grantham, NH 03753
Ph: (860)841-1465
DR Brooks Reavill
Email: brooksrealtyvt@gmail.com
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AFFILIATES

Bar Harbor Bank & Trust

68 South Main Street

Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)843-5293

AF Christine Waite

Email: cwaite@barharbor.bank

Bickford Agency, Inc

One Glen Road, Suite 11

West Lebanon, NH 03784

Ph: (603) 298-7971

AF Peter Bickford

Email: peterbickford@allstate.com

Brian Arenstam, Appraiser

20 McGuinness Ct

Gilford, NH 03249

Ph: (603)520-6034

AF Brian Arenstam

Email: barenstam@metrocast.net

City of Trees Appraisals

PO Box #1704

Grantham, NH 03753

Ph: (208)401-6342

AF Adria Hamm

Email: cityoftreesappraisals@gmail.com

Claremont Savings Bank

145 Broad Street

PO Box 1600

Claremont, NH 03743

Ph: (603)690-2745

Fax: (603)542-5432

AF Nathan Blake

Email: nblake@claremontsavings.bank

Criterium-Lalancette & Dudka Engineers
230 N. Main Street, Suite 4

Rutland, VT 05701

Ph: (802)747-4535

AF Rick Lalancette

Email: info@criterium-1-d.com

Dixie L. Brown, Appraisals

4 Hardy Ave

Concord, NH 03303

Ph: (603)512-2823

AF Dixie L. Brown
Email: dixie0591@gmail.com

Eagle Home Inspection Solutions

PO Box 1275, 295 Main Street
Norwich, VT 05055

Ph: (802)526-2642

AF Michael Canavan

Email: mike@eaglehisolutions.com

Eastman Community Association
PO Box 53

Grantham, NH 03753

Ph: (603)863-4240

AF Lorie McClory

Email: lorie@eastmannh.org

Fortified Insurance Agency

PO Box 259

Sunapee, NH 03782

Ph: (603)644-3700 Ext. 1031
Fax: (603)644-0001

AF Mike Correa

Email: mike@fortifiedins.com
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HMaynard Appraisals

46 South Main Street, B4

White River Jct., VT 05001

Ph: (802)552-0252

AF Hull Maynard

Email: hull@hmaynardappraisalslic.com

Hogg Hill Design LLC

PO Box 525

Bethel, VT 05032

Ph: (603)464-9801

AF Chris Leister

Email: chris@hogghilldesign.com

Hughes Atwood & Mullaly
30 Bank Street

Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph: (603)448-3900
Fax: (603)448-3939

AF Richard E. Mullaly
Email: rem@hsh-law.com

Jenmor Appraisal

PO Box 55

Canaan, NH 03741

Ph: (603)523-9246

Fax: (603)523-9627

AF Jennifer Arney

Email: jennifer@jenmorappraisal.com

Lagasse Appraisal

PO Box 12

White River Junction, VT 05001-0012
Ph: (802)295-6320

Fax: (802)905-1013

AF Steve Lagasse

Email: scl@lagasseappraisal.com

Law Office of Margaret Jacobs
45 Lyme Road, Suite 209
Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603) 643-5010

Fax:  (603) 643-2551

AF Margaret Jacobs
Email: office@lawmaj.com

Ledyard Bank

42 Old Etna Road

Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph: (603)455-5307

AF Sarah Powell

Email: sarah.powell@ledyard.bank

Legacy Mortgage, LLC

2 Buck Road, Suite L, Box 7

Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)643-7400

AF Rob Messenger

Email: robm@legacymortgagellc.com

Mascoma Bank

80 S. Main Street

Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)443-8684

Cell: (603)398-3851

AF Sherry Noyes

Email: sherrynoyes@mascomabank.com
AF Kim Ilg

Email: kim.ilg@mascomabank.com

AF Sarah Powell

Email: sarah.powell@mascomabank.com

Mascoma Bank

PO Box 1917

New London, NH 03257

Ph: 526-9306

Fax: 526-2904

AF Cathy Murray

Email: cathy.murray@mascomabank.com

Schuster, Buttrey & Wing, PA

79 Hanover Street

Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph: (603)448-4782

Fax: (603)448-3683

AF Bryce M. Wing

Email: BryceWing@jivylegal.com

Service Credit Union

225 Mechanic Street

Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph: (603)448-9620 x 7643
Fax: (603)448-9624
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AF Kathy Horgan
Email: khorgan(@servicecu.org

Sugar River Bank

PO Box 645 Sawyer Brook Plaza
Grantham, NH 03753

Ph: (603)843-6262

Cell:  (603)381-3096

AF Terri Crate

Email: tcrate@sugarriverbank.com

Title Mortgage Solution

7 Lebanon St., Ste 105

Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)643-1400

AF Alison Childs

Email: allisonc@titlemorgage.com
AF Josh Bennett

Email: joshb@titlemortgage.com

Town of Hanover

PO Box 483

Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)640-3206

AF Normand Bernaich
Email: assessor@hanovernh.org

Twin State Appraisal

11 East Park Street — 444
Lebanon, NH 03766

Ph: (603)667-3629

AF Daniel Fitzgerald
Email: dfytz@comcast.net

Upper Valley Appraisal
PO Box 791

Norwich, VT 05055
Ph: (802)281-0647
AF Stephen Page

Email: stephen.page@uppervalleyappraisal.com

Valley News

PO Box 877

White River Junction, VT 05001
Ph: (603)298-8711

Fax: (603)298-0212

AF Richard Wallace

Email: rwallace@vnews.com

Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank

7 Town West Road

Plymouth, NH 03264

Ph: (603)747-4250

Fax: (603)536-3481

AF Kirstie Iadonisi

Email: kiadonisi@theguarantybank.com
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